2025 GNS Seér

Scoring Inquir

Race Date: 2025-08-10 Received: 2025-08-10 09:46 EDT

Request No.: 17

Course: Perfect 1 Div 1

Race No.: S3R4

Posted Score: DNC

Competitor: Div.1_WhiteSail - CAN 42982 - Chaos - Jim Moss

Scoring Inquiry:
I am listed as DNC, however as per attached images on that beautiful evening,
fortunately I captured a number of images to mitigate this risk. See time stamp for each
image, showing ‘Ghost Owl’ and ‘Just now’ behind me within a minute of “Chaos’ crossing
the finish line along with an image of my Chart plotter showing- my time 1:02:10, and
finally a beautiful shot of the stern of the committee boat after I crossed the line, all
within one min of 7:47 pm. Therefore please add my finish time accordingly. Note: It
were we six boats crossing the line in short order, so the community boat was very busy
and



https://www.racingrulesofsailing.org/rails/active_storage/blobs/redirect/eyJfcmFpbHMiOnsiZGF0YSI6NDYzOTcwLCJwdXIiOiJibG9iX2lkIn19--30324d9ac6c2e127d70f21c843f8c02fc09702ab/IMG_0059.jpeg?disposition=attachment

IMG_0060.jpeg 6.81 MB


https://www.racingrulesofsailing.org/rails/active_storage/blobs/redirect/eyJfcmFpbHMiOnsiZGF0YSI6NDYzOTcyLCJwdXIiOiJibG9iX2lkIn19--1eb6d0af76f0d9d02c2b30f8a752389a2d0ea21a/IMG_0060.jpeg?disposition=attachment

IMG_0061.jpeg 5.38 MB


https://www.racingrulesofsailing.org/rails/active_storage/blobs/redirect/eyJfcmFpbHMiOnsiZGF0YSI6NDYzOTcxLCJwdXIiOiJibG9iX2lkIn19--f85ddeb1441bca6d15163192b64890174cd2eb96/IMG_0061.jpeg?disposition=attachment

IMG_0062.jpeg 5.24 MB

10

11

12

13

14

218

54856

M27

14

H38

42345

Francois
Maorrison

Richard
Fabien

Yves
Baillargeon

David
Wisenthal

Jacques
Lacasse

Bill
Thompson

IMG_0109.png 379 KB

Jammin

Ghost Owl

Windquest 1

Just Now

Tocade

d'Ad lib

Laser 28

C&C 34

Morgan
271

Ja5

Hunter
38

Frers 33

| 1o

—d
N

e

PHRF |
&Il

PHRF |
&Il

PHRF |
&Il

PHRF |
&Il

PHRF |
&l

PHRF |
&l

1.074

1.086

0.996

1.091

1.065

1.0886

18:45.00

18:45:00

18:45:00

18:45:00

18:45:00

18:45:00

19:.47:35 -

19:47:28

19:53:12

19:47:31

19:49:28 -

19:49:07 -


https://www.racingrulesofsailing.org/rails/active_storage/blobs/redirect/eyJfcmFpbHMiOnsiZGF0YSI6NDYzOTczLCJwdXIiOiJibG9iX2lkIn19--dd14e5abc21a8876f5d631140746426e9bee699c/IMG_0062.jpeg?disposition=attachment
https://www.racingrulesofsailing.org/rails/active_storage/blobs/redirect/eyJfcmFpbHMiOnsiZGF0YSI6NDYzOTY5LCJwdXIiOiJibG9iX2lkIn19--1c1ccbd617b9dcb5938cdfd7265db1c51b1b2705/IMG_0109.png?disposition=attachment

unfortunately “Chaos” was missed. It still places e near bottom of fleet in terms of results,
buts it's better then DNC and a score of 30!

Witnesses:
David W on “Just now”, Richard F on “Ghost Owl’, Jacque on Tocade, Bill T on d’Ad lib....

Response:
42982's finish time has been entered and S3R5 has been rescored.

Response By Evert Bastet Printed at 2025-08-25
22:49



	2025 GNS Séries Interclub Series
	Scoring Inquiry
	Race Date: 2025-08-10
	Received: 2025-08-10 09:46 EDT
	Request No.: 17
	Course: Perfect 1 Div 1
	Race No.: S3R4
	Posted Score: DNC
	Competitor: Div.1_WhiteSail - CAN 42982 - Chaos - Jim Moss
	Scoring Inquiry:
	Witnesses:
	Response:




