





## 2025 GNS Sér Scoring Inquir

Race Date: 2025-08-10 Received: 2025-08-10 09:46 EDT

Request No.: 17

**Course: Perfect 1 Div 1** 

Race No.: S3R4

**Posted Score: DNC** 

Competitor: Div.1\_WhiteSail - CAN 42982 - Chaos - Jim Moss

## **Scoring Inquiry:**

I am listed as DNC, however as per attached images on that beautiful evening, fortunately I captured a number of images to mitigate this risk. See time stamp for each image, showing 'Ghost Owl' and 'Just now' behind me within a minute of "Chaos' crossing the finish line along with an image of my Chart plotter showing- my time 1:02:10, and finally a beautiful shot of the stern of the committee boat after I crossed the line, all within one min of 7:47 pm. Therefore please add my finish time accordingly. Note: It were we six boats crossing the line in short order, so the community boat was very busy and



IMG 0059.jpeq 1.27 MB



IMG\_0060.jpeg 6.81 MB



IMG 0061.jpeg 5.38 MB



IMG 0062.jpeg 5.24 MB

9	218	François Morrison	Jammin	Laser 28		PHRF I & II	1.074	18:45:00	19:47:35	1
10	54956	Richard Fabien	Ghost Owl	C&C 34		PHRF I & II	1.086	18:45:00	19:47:28	1
11	M27	Yves Baillargeon	Windquest 1	Morgan 27-1	<b>*</b>	PHRF I & II	0.996	18:45:00	19:53:12	1
12	14	David Wisenthal	Just Now	J95		PHRF I & II	1.091	18:45:00	19:47:31	1
13	H38	Jacques Lacasse	Tocade	Hunter 38		PHRF I & II	1.065	18:45:00	19:49:28	1
14	42345	Bill Thompson	d'Ad lib	Frers 33		PHRF I & II	1.086	18:45:00	19:49:07	1

IMG\_0109.png 379 KB

unfortunately "Chaos" was missed. It still places e near bottom of fleet in terms of results, buts it's better then DNC and a score of 30!

## Witnesses:

David W on "Just now", Richard F on "Ghost Owl', Jacque on Tocade, Bill T on d'Ad lib....

## **Response:**

42982's finish time has been entered and S3R5 has been rescored.

Response By Evert Bastet Printed at 2025-08-25 22:49